

CELLCOM GREEN BAY EVENTS

5K COURSE ANALYSIS

JURISDICTION	PACE (MIN/MILE)				05:00	11:00	20:00	SHIFT DURATION	
	CLEAR INTERSECTIONS				05:00	EARLY ARRIVAL			
	EST. WAVE START FACTOR				N/A	ADD TO SHIFT			
COURSE INTERSECTIONS	TURN DIRECTION	MILE MARKER	MILEAGE (DIFFERENTIAL)	MILEAGE (CUMULATIVE)	EARLIEST ARRIVAL	MID-PACK	LATEST DEPARTURE	SHIFT DURATION	
VILLAGE OF ASHWAUBENON	START: Mike McCarthy Way			0.00	0.00	8:15 AM	8:20 AM	8:25 AM	0:10
	Mike McCarthy & Oneida	LEFT		0.16	0.16	8:10 AM	8:21 AM	8:28 AM	0:17
	Oneida & Morris	RIGHT		0.15	0.31	8:11 AM	8:23 AM	8:31 AM	0:19
	Morris & Kassner	LEFT		0.08	0.39	8:11 AM	8:24 AM	8:32 AM	0:20
	Kassner & Du Chateau			0.05	0.44	8:12 AM	8:24 AM	8:33 AM	0:21
	Kassner & Watermolen			0.06	0.50	8:12 AM	8:25 AM	8:35 AM	0:22
	Kassner & La Croix			0.12	0.56	8:12 AM	8:26 AM	8:36 AM	0:23
	Kassner & Marvelle	RIGHT		0.12	0.62	8:13 AM	8:26 AM	8:37 AM	0:24
	Marvelle & Rasmussen			0.24	0.80	8:14 AM	8:28 AM	8:41 AM	0:27
	Marvelle & Barberry			0.06	0.86	8:14 AM	8:29 AM	8:42 AM	0:27
	Marvelle & Ridge			0.05	0.91	8:14 AM	8:30 AM	8:43 AM	0:28
	Marvelle & True (NB)			0.07	0.98	8:14 AM	8:30 AM	8:44 AM	0:29
	Marvelle & True (SB)			0.03	1.01	8:15 AM	8:31 AM	8:45 AM	0:30
	Marvelle & Orrie	RIGHT		0.20	1.21	8:16 AM	8:33 AM	8:49 AM	0:33
	Orrie & Daisy			0.10	1.31	8:16 AM	8:34 AM	8:51 AM	0:34
	Orrie & Echo			0.06	1.37	8:16 AM	8:35 AM	8:52 AM	0:35
	Orrie & Canterbury			0.19	1.56	8:17 AM	8:37 AM	8:56 AM	0:38
	Orrie & April			0.06	1.62	8:18 AM	8:37 AM	8:57 AM	0:39
	Orrie & Valley View			0.07	1.69	8:18 AM	8:38 AM	8:58 AM	0:40
	Orrie & Blue Ridge	RIGHT		0.05	1.74	8:18 AM	8:39 AM	8:59 AM	0:41
	Blue Ridge & True	RIGHT		0.22	1.96	8:19 AM	8:41 AM	9:04 AM	0:44
	True & Valley View	LEFT		0.06	2.02	8:20 AM	8:42 AM	9:05 AM	0:45
	Valley View & Ridge			0.07	2.09	8:20 AM	8:42 AM	9:06 AM	0:46
	Lambeau Tunnel			0.32	2.41	8:22 AM	8:46 AM	9:13 AM	0:51
	Lambeau Parking Lot & Oneida	RIGHT		0.45	2.86	8:24 AM	8:51 AM	9:22 AM	0:57
	Oneida & McCarthy	LEFT		0.10	2.96	8:24 AM	8:52 AM	9:24 AM	0:59
	FINISH: McCarthy		MILE 3.1	0.14	3.10	8:25 AM	8:54 AM	9:27 AM	1:01

CELLCOM GREEN BAY EVENTS

5K COURSE ANALYSIS

JURISDICTION					PACE (MIN/MILE)	05:00	11:00	20:00	SHIFT DURATION
					CLEAR INTERSECTIONS	05:00	EARLY ARRIVAL		
					EST. WAVE START FACTOR	N/A	ADD TO SHIFT		
	COURSE INTERSECTIONS	TURN DIRECTION	MILE MARKER	MILEAGE (DIFFERENTIAL)	MILEAGE (CUMULATIVE)	EARLIEST ARRIVAL	MID-PACK	LATEST DEPARTURE	

CELLCOM GREEN BAY EVENTS

5K COURSE ANALYSIS

JURISDICTION					PACE (MIN/MILE)	05:00	11:00	20:00	SHIFT DURATION
					CLEAR INTERSECTIONS	05:00	EARLY ARRIVAL		
					EST. WAVE START FACTOR	N/A	ADD TO SHIFT		
	COURSE INTERSECTIONS	TURN DIRECTION	MILE MARKER	MILEAGE (DIFFERENTIAL)	MILEAGE (CUMULATIVE)	EARLIEST ARRIVAL	MID-PACK	LATEST DEPARTURE	